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FOR SALE

FOR SALE- Plenty of good feeding

tankage. The Fred Mutschler Pack-

ing Company, 199-10 t

FOR SALE—Full size iron bed.

springs and mattress; child's bed.

wood rocking chair, dining room

table, drop leaf table, 9x12 velvet car-

pet. boy's overcoat, size 14. flood

square piano. lifti’iire till N. 2nd st.,

phone 244. 200t3x

FOR SALE — Vinegar and some

pickles. Phone 86S-B. 201t3x

FOR SALE—Studebaker 1923, light

Six sedan, new paint. 4 new tires.
Ford Conpe 1925. perfect condition.

Harry J T. Kroder. Phone 505, In-

quire at 200 S. First St. 201-3*

FOR SALE Ivory stroller. Cheap if

taken at once. Call 979. 201t3

FOR SALE Studebaker 1923. IghT-
Six sedan, new paint. 4 new tires;

Ford coupe 1925, perfect condition.

Harry J. T. Kroder. Phone 505. in-

quire at 205 S, First st. 201t3

FOR SALE -Nice cucumber pickles,
inquire of Eliza Spangler, corner

of So. Bth and Madison streets, Deca-

tur. 201t3

FOR SALE —Balloon tire. 30 x 4.95

with tube. Will sell cheap. Inquire at

421 John street. Decatur. 202-ltx

FOR SALE —Bicycle in good condi-

tion. Priced right. Inquire Ohlers

Lunch Room. 202t.3x

FOR SALE —Eden electric washing

machine. A good buy. Phone 170.

FOR SALE 4 acres ot ground 1%
miles from city. Fairly good build-

ings, cellar under house, drove well.

Also 10 acres well improved, near

good town. Inquire H. S. Michaud,

phone 2. 202t3

FOR SALE—Art Shop; good business;
room for beauty parlor; excellent

opportunity, P. O. Box 155, Geneva.

Ind. 202-2 t

FOR SALE-—For ripe tomatoes call

3054. One dollar at door, $1 25 de

WANTED

WANTED — Clean, washed

rags, suitable to clean presses

and type. Must be dean. Nol

common rags or waste, or dirty
clothes. Prefer muslins, calicos

and like. No laces, heavy under-

wear, woolens or heavy mater-

ials. Willpay 7 cents per pound
for the right kind if brought to

this office, but they must be

clean and the right size. Decatur

Daily Democrat.

WANTED — Furnished rooms for

light housekeeping. Phone 578.

200t3x

WANTED—PIace to board and room

"

in private family, by young man.

for indefinite period. Address “M,”

care Daily Democrat. 25-3tx

WANTED—GirI tor restaurant work.

Cal! phone 139. 2Dlt3

FOR RENT—Duplex house, close to

business section, after f-ept. 1. In-

uire H. S. Michaud. Phon
e 2or 496.

21-3 t

FOR RENT—Semi-modern house, cen-

trally located. Inquire 134 S. sth

street. 200t3x

FOR RENT—Six room flat; parlor

dining room, bedroom, kitchen,

bathroom. Pleasant living uarters.

A. D. Suttles, Agent.—2s-6t

F6R RENT—Strictly' modern house

Inuire at 405 Winchester St., or

phone 754—25-3tx

LOST AND FOUND
LOST —Cameo broach. Saturday near

G. R. & I. depot and Mrs. Ben Rict
home. Finder return to this office
Reward. 200-3tx

Get the Habit—Trade at Home, it Pays

Dance at Sunset—Ft. Wayne
Night Owls tonight. Dancing
class Friday night. Come out
and have a good time. It

AI’POIATWEVC OF AIIMIMSTH»TOH

Notice fg hereby gtven, that the un-
dersigned has been appointed Admin-

j rami- of th., estate of Benjamin L.
Hoagland, late ot Adams County de-
ceased. The estate is probably solvent

JAMES O. HOAGLAND
Administrator

Dor*' B Erwin, Attorney
August Hi. ms Aug Hi i-S.Sept 2

NOTH E OF FIX St, SETTLEMENT
/ OF ESTATE

Notice ia herein- given to tlie credl-
*d-s heirs and legatees of Ja- oh Srh-

wartz, deceased, to appear ftt the
Adams Circuit Court, held at Decatur.

“C* op the day ol September’
>926, and show cause, if anv. whv the
FINAL SETTLEMENT ACCOUNTS with
the estate of said decedent should nut

«pp.u.eu, anti said heirs are noti-
fied to then and there make proof of
nefrship, and receive their distributive
shares.

DAVID J. SCHWARTZ
Executor

Decatur, Indiana. Aug. 18, 1926.
Lenhart Heller & Schurgyr. Attys.

Aug 19-24.
¦

" o

APPOINTMENT OF EXECUTRIX

Notice Is hereby given, that the un-

dersigned has been appointed Executrix
of the Estate ot David Archer late of
Ada.n-.g County, deceased. The Lstate Isi
probably solvent. I

EVELINE ARCHfiF-
Executrix

Dore M. Erwin, Attorney
Aurfuat Hut 1926. Aug 12-19-28.
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DOCTOR OF CHIROPRACTIC

A HEALTH SERVICE

t The Neurocalometer Service

Will Convince You

at 144 South 2nd Street

1 Office Phone 314 Residence 1087

I Office Hours: 10-12 a.m. 1-5 6-8 p.m

S. E. BLACK

Funeral Director

Mrs. Black, Lady Attendant

¦ Calls answered promptly day or night

Office phone 90 Home phone 727

FEDERAL FARM LOANS
Abstracts of Title Real Estate.

Plenty of Money to Loan on

Government Plan.

I Interest Rate Reduced

October 5, 1924

See French Quinn
, Office—Take first stairway-

south of Decatur Democrat

1 -.—ll I J I- I

N. A. BIXLER
OPTOMETRIST

Eves Examined, Glasses Fitted
HOURS:

8 to 11:30—12:30 to 5:00

Saturday 8:00 p. m.

Telephone 135

MONEY TO LOAN
An unlimited amount of

5 PER CENT

money on improved real estate.

FEDERAL FARM LOANS

Abstracts ot title to real estate

SCHURGER'S ABSTRACT OFFICE I
133 S. 2 nd. St.

o —
d

I
FARM

MORTGAGE LOANS

Planned for the

advantage of the

borrowing farmer.

! 10 year (a 5%, small com.

' 10 year (a)
no expense to you

20 year (56%, Govt, Plan.

Interest paid annually.
Borrower fixes interest date.

We work for you.

Office 155 South 2nd St.

SUTTLES-EDWARDS CO.

A. D. Suttles, Secy.

»-*.*¦*WtWdrUM* «Me**M*-a*.*
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| DR. C. V. CONNELL

1 *1
vllERINAx JAN

i

Special attention given to

cattle and poultry practice.
1 Office 120 No. First Street. i

Phone: Office 143 —Residence 102
I

; COURT HOUSE f
»¦¦¦¦(¦

Suit on Note

The Old Adams County Bank has

filed a suit on a promissory note a-'

, gainst Andrew and Peter Bailey, de-

manding judgment fo’- $375. Attorney s 1
- Fruchte an dLitter, ot' Decatur, are

• counsel for the plaintiff.

“Tropical Four” To Show
At Adams Again Saturday

Responding to popular request "The

Tropical Four,” vaudeville entertain-

ers have been engaged to appear at

the Adams theatre again Saturday
matinee and night. The act, which

consists of Hawaiian music, dancing
and comedy, made a big hit last

night. |
One show will be given at the mat-

inee, and two shows at night. An en-

tire change of program will be made

and a thirty minute act will be pre-

sented. tn addition free crackerjack
will be given at the matinee, the

feature picture will be Harry Cdrey
in his latest success, "Driftin' Thru’.'

Advt.

o——

Ladies who are bothered with

blackheads, pimples and

rough skin, cal! at the Art and

Beauty Shop, for a free demon-

stration with Je-Nee-Wa, al-
mond bfick. You will find d

1 full line of this goods. Ifx
-O |««» F—

Get the Habit—Trade at Home, it Pays

IMABKET REPORTS
Daily Report Os Local
And Foreign Market*

! EAST BUFFALO LIVE STOCK

J Receipts, 1.200; ahiptneuts, 1.920;

I hogs receipts. 800 holdovers, 392

steady to 25 cents higher; top. $15.09; I
’ 140 to 210 lbs.. $14.75 to 115.00; 220

‘ to 250 lbs., $14.00 to sl4 50; 250 to

300 lbs. $13.75 to $14.25; 300 lbs., up.

$12.25 to $12.75; packing sows, $9.50
to $10.00; cattle receipts. 200 steady;
mediums. 1.000-tb., steers, $8.50; re-'
actor cows, 250 to 375; few mediums,

$5.50; calves, receipts, 100 active,

fully 50 cents higher; top veals, $16.50.

7 medium grades, $13.00 up; sheefi. re-i

ceplts, 300. around steady; top native

lambs. $15.50; culls, $ll.OO to $11.50;
owes, $4.50 to $6.50.

CHICAGO GRAIN CLOSE

Wheat—Sept., $1.34 7-8; Dec.. $1.38'
1-8; May. $1.43. Corn—Sept., 77 3-8c; 1

t Doc., 83c; May, 89 3-Bc. Oats —Sept..

' 38c; Dec., 12c; May, 46c.

LOCAL PRODUCE MARKET

(Corrected August 25)

Heavy Fowls 18c

Leghorn Fowls 13c

Heavy Springers 23c

Leghorn Chickens 18c

Old Roosters 9c

t Ducks 12c

Geese 10c

i Eggs, dozen 27c

LOCAL GRABM MARKET

(Corrected August 25)

Barley, per bushel 75c

Rye, per bushel ..... 80c

New Oats 280

Good sound mixed or white corn 90c

Good sound yellow corn 95c

New Wheat $1.17

Good Timothy Seed $2.50
Good Alsac seed $12.00

LOCAL GROCERS' EGG MARKET

! Eggs, dozen 27c

BUTTERFAT AT STATION

' Butterfat, delivered 38c

'' I”
~ '

Attend the Big Dollar Day
sale at Niblick & Company to-
morrow. it

O——————-—

XOTICE OF Rl IMJEt AAD R ,<TK OF
T.4XVNO.S PROPOSED

To He FMtubliMhed by the City s»f !>«•-
cntiir, rmliitna. for Vrnr tffiWt.

for T»xra to be < olterted in

the irnr t027.

In the matter of determining the tax
rater for certain purpose* by the CMy
of Decatur, Adams County. Indiana,
Before the Common Council.

Notice is hereby given the faxpay-
err of tire City of Decatur. Adams
County, Indiana, that the proper legal
officers of said manit ppaiity at their

regular meeting place on the 7th day
of September. 1926, will consider th •

f following budget:

Mayor'ii Office
Salary of Mayor $T,260.;Hl

f Office Expenses . 50.00
< frrk’m Office

Salary of Clerk 1,500.00
Office expenses and supplies 100.00

Trrr rcr’s Office

Salary of Trea er 1,200.00
Office expenses and supplies 100.00

Yttorucy’s Oflii-e

Salary -f City Attorney ... ,',ho.-hi

¦ 'Spo;

I Salary of Engineer i.r.tumn
Assistants 300.

i Office expense and supplies 50.0 »

I’ <lt* FIjiII

I Fuel, light ami water f>oO.o«>
Repairs kOO.Oo

I Supplies 150.00

1| Telephone 200.00
Streets and Alley*

Salary of Street Commissioner 1.65«J»0
Materials and supplies ... 4.000.00

I Labor on streets .... 5,000.00

¦ Street lighting 7,500.00

j Street intersection asst 800.0 V
Sewers

I Sewer construction TOo.OO'

¦Repairs 150.00
Profr<*fion (Police)

* S.l l.i i 1 P--ii< e 4.1 4'l 111)

, H\tia p"li< •• 150.00

Supplies and expenses 25.00
i Board and < are of city prisoners 10.00
l> Fire Department

| Salary of Firemen 4,110,00

| New Fire Equipment.. 300.00

I Supplies and repairs 600.00,
Volunteer firemen 70’».nd

I Water hydrant rental 7,780.00
i Henfth, Snnffsthm nnd Donjitiftns
J Salary of health officer . 600.00'

, Supplies 15.00
' Contagious disease 25.00

MlHcellnneouN
Sidewalk improvement 400. go

Salary members city council. 50o.o»>

I cuotic prmtrng and advertising JOC.-ih

I Examination of public records 300.b0
Parks 800.00
Garbage Disposal • 175.00
Tarvelling expenses 150.00

Pay of special Judge 20.00
Inauram-e 447.74

Lamp Posts 500.00
Rest Boom 250.0’0

swfnrtning Pool 600.5 u
I Firemen’s Convention 75.00

1 T’-rnd 500.00
Public Liability Ing. 700.00
Payment of bonded indebted-

I ness and interest 1,023.50 1

, Tofil General Fund $52,460.24
Estimate of Fnnds so be HrtHert

t Estimated expenditures as

above $52.460.2T
Less estimated revenues not

derived from taxation 4,000.00
Amoufif necessary to be raised

by taxation* ~..v.
. 48.460 21 <

Proposed I.cvlcn
Net Taxable Prot»erfys6.<3B,3'^o.o' lll)1 '

Amouattabc

FandM Lety hulked

Sinking fund 1.5403 1022.50
General fund 71,45*97 47437.74

Total 481«r>.2$
< URtrltkiit M Tu«h ( As-

”nd ft» be ( qllccted.
Colfected by lew Os year 1122 <63,622.00 \
Conor ted by Bevy of y«ur 1933 53,4158 60
Collected bv levy of year 1924 51,953.45

I
Collected by levy of vettr 1925 4M15.U7

'To be dollected by levy of

1926 45.«0’4
Ta.xpa.ver* appearing shall have the" 1

right and will be heard thereon After I <
the levies have been determined fen or .
more taxpayers feeling theffiselves ag-

grieved by such levl-s mav appeal to 1
of Indiana for further end final action <
the State. Board of Tax Commissioners f
thereon by filing a petition therefor ,
w'th the County AudWor hot fS"“rf
?he 2*ttr.d’," September. fSM. and -
said State Board of Tax Co,-.;,-.vsr.or.,*. s c
Wlf! fix a datd of hearing In title

, county.

CATHERINE (vAUFFMAN f
(seal) Clerk of Lecatur, l.nj.ar.a.

Bandits Rob Two Banks

Without Displaying Duns
I

Covington. Okla.. Atm. 2$ (Unit-

nd Prein)— Six banditti who lyatfmat

hally and quietly robbed two bunk

here late Wednesday were the ohje.'ta

of a posse hunt today while eltteetlß

dNeuasfd the nnumnil holilup methods

I employed by the six,

I Without flourishing revolvers buy
' ’.unltnling their victims they wc-e well

armed, (wo bandits entered one bank |
i locked 21 employees and cuatomera in

the vault and took all the monev in

' sight, while two others staged a simi

W holdup in the tank actoas the

street. Meanwhile, the pther two ban-

, dits rode up and down the main street.

In two automobiles

The loss was estimated at $10,090 '
—— • O 1 "——

Hoff To Turn Profeaaional

St. Paul, Minn., Aug. 26.—(United

Press)—Charles Hoff, the Norwegian

' pole vaulting champion, has decided

to turn professional and has signed a

contract to appear in exhibition at

the Minnesota state fair on Saturday,

Sept. 4. Herman Roe of the Minne-

sota state fair association announced

today.

NOTICE TO TAXPAYERS OF TAX

LEVIES

in the matter of determining the tax rates

for certain purposes by French township.

Adams county,' Ind., before the Township

Advisory Board, '

Notice is hereby given the taxpayers of

French township, Adams couply, Indiana, that

the proper legal officers ot said municipality

at their regular meeting place, on the 7th day

of September, 1926, will consider the follow-

ing budget:
BUDGET CLASSIFICATION FOR |

TOWNSHIPS
’

j
Township Fund

Pajk of Trustee $ 600 00

Office rent 60 ™

Trustee’s traveling expense 125.00

Books, stationery, printing and ad- •
verttsing 100.00

Public ditches (assessments against «

township) 200.00

Pay of aAdvisory Boards 15.00

("are of Cemeteries 25.00

School transfers 50(4.00

Miscellaneous 157 00

Total Township Fund... $1,782.00

Estimate of Township Funds to Be Raised |

Estimated expenditures as above.. . $i,782.00

| Working balance at end of year to

meet necessary expenditures until

receipts of revenue from taxation.. 600.00

Total $2,382.00

Balance at end of this year 600.00

Total deductions 600.00

Balance at end of this year.. .$600.00

Amount necessary to be raised by
tazalion $1,782.00

Special Schoo! Fund

Repair of buildings and care of

grounds $ 100.00

Repair of other equipment 50.00 .
School furniture and equipment 75.00

School supplies 150.00 j
Janitor’s supplies 40.00 ;
Fuel for schools .a 300.00 I

Temporary loans (Merest and ih-

sura nee 50.00 '

School transfers 1,000.00

Teachers’ institute 250.00

Janitor service 250.00

Transportation of children 1,000.(M>

M isceEaneon« . . 102.0*?

..

Estimate of Special Schoo! Funds to Be

Raised

Estimate of expenditures as above. .$3,367.00}
Working balance at end of year to

meet necessary expenditures until

receipts of revenue from taxation.. 1,500.00

Total $4,867 00

Balance at end of this year 1,500.00

Total deductions 1,500.00

Amount necessary to be raised by
taxation $3,367>00

Tuition Fund

Pay ot teachers $5,000.00

Total Tuition Fund $5,000.00
Estimate of Tuition Funds to Be Raised

Estimate of expenditures as above.. .$5,000.00

Working balance at end of year to

meet necessary expenditures until

receipts of revenue from taxation.. 1,500.00

Total $6,500.00.

Less estimated revenue and ' |
Revenue not derived from taxation. .$2,317.00 ’
Balance at erd of this year 1,500.00

Total deductions 3,817.00

Amount necessary to be raised by
taxation 2,683.00

Proposed Levies |
Net taxable property $1,980,810.00

Levy on Amount to

Property Be Raised

Township Fund 9 $1,782.00 I
Special Schoo! Fund 17 3,367.00
Tuition Fund 14 2,683.00 I

|
Total .a. 40 $7,832.00
Comparative Statement of Taxes Collected and

to Be Collected—Shows Amounts

Collected Last Three Years

Collected Collected

1923 Levy 1924 Levy
Township Fund $2,239.00 $1,725.00
Road Fund 447.00

special School Fund.. 6,717.00 3,450.00
Tuition Fund 4.034.00 3,169.00

Total $13,437.00 $8,344.00

Collected Collected

1925 Levy 1926 Levy

: Township Fund $1,726.00 $1,782.00
Special School Find. . 3,413.00 3,367.00 I
Tuition Fund 2,978.00 2,683.00

Total $8,117.00 $7,832.00
Taxpayers appearing shall have a right to be

heard thereon. After the tax levies have been

determined, fen or more taxpayers feeling
themselves aggrieved by such levies, may ap-
peal to the State Board of Tax Commission-

ers for further and final actiqn thereon, by
filing a petition therefor with the County Au-
ditor not later than the fourth Monday oi

Seytembvj, and the State Board will fix a date
of 'xeanr.g i.» this county. i

t)ated Aufust 20th, 1926.

Martin Mceschberger, trustee (
Jonas Neuenschwandier, chairman

DECATUR DAILY DEMOCRAT TIII’RSDAY. Al’dl ST 26, 1926.

*M to tell his story to the Starke

county grand jury here this afternoon.

Kascholk has been held In jail at

. pis own request since his testimony

was first given shortly after the

Usher’s assassination.

He feared unbrworld vengeance. |
Three men were involved in a plot

5 against Mellett by Kascholk's atory. l
They were Louis Mazer, formerly;

charged with murder? Patrick Mc-

Dermott. fugitive witness and Ben

I Rudner. once convicted liootlegger.

O .Ml —- ‘

’ No Tax Reduction In

Sight, Says Winston!

Washington, Aug. 26. — (United

Press) —No tax reduction is in sight!

"for the present" Acting Secretary

the Treasury Garrard Winston assert-'

|ed today. He would not predict con-,

1 I cerning future pbssibility of reduc-

, tion.

Winston explained that it was the

1 i administration's policy to retire the

t —

KENTUCKY TAB

LAW EXPLAINED

Governor Dechres Trucks

I Are Tearing Up Ken-

tucky Roads

I Frnnkfort, Ky., Aug. 2s.—United

PregH t—Kcnt'ifl y H milking war on

truck drivers from other states who

have no Kentucky license, because the

trucks arc tearing up Kentucky roads.

Gov. Wm Fields, declared in an inter

' view with the United Press, here to-

I day.
I “Agriculturists, salesmen and tour-

I ists will not he moltsted”, said the

j govern6r. "The law Is directed only at

large commercial trucks which ire

damaging our roads to a great exfont.

Governor Fields said he would

shoulder full responsibility tor the act

which provides that all commercial

vehicles driven into Kentucky from

outside the state must have Kentucky

license plates.

, “Itis my own idea ", he declared.

j The validity of the law will he test-

ed becore Chief Justice Thomas Harlan

of Kentucky State court of appeals in

suit to be filed here late this week

should the test prove that Kentuckv

is within her constitutional rights,

officials will lie instructed to continue

making arrests, the executive said.

There will tie one exception. Trucks

going from New Albany Ind., to Louis-

ville will not go over a foot of Ken-

tucky roads and it will bo left up to

| Louisville as to whether that city

I wants to levy its own tax.

I o—-

“Mystery” Witness Heard

• In Mellett Murder Probe

' Canton. 0.. Aug. 26.—(United Press

Steve Kascholk, “mystery witness"

in the Don R. Mellott' murder case,

' public debt RH rapidly M po(|
now during the period of proapJ,
adding that the debt is be| hK r ; t ’
faster now than the civil War Zh
was retired.

Wonderful values at Niblick
& Company’s Dollar Dav Jl
F nday. ’ j*

Public Sale. Sat. August 28

( commencing 1 p. m . | {ul| er
Ahr s Sale Barn, Decatur. Ind

125 milk cows of which lo are

i ?oU

n

r
«° f ,he,n

1 300 head Hogs; 200 Breeding
Ewes; 4 registered Shropshire
Rams.

203-'>t

Hay fever

1 VICKS

Public Sale of

Household Goods
"

ABOVE KOI.TER’S GROCERY

Saturday, Aug 28
One 3-piece leather living room suite, good as new; heating

> stove; laundry stove; 1 half bed, springs and mattress; 1 three-
, quarter bed. springs and mattress; good Nappanee kitehen cab-

inet; Princess Mary dresser; chiffonier; 1 Axminster rug 11-3x12,
1 9x12 and 1 small rug; 1 set of dining room chairs; 3 good rock-

ing chairs; divan and chairs to match; a good fireless cooker,
and many other articles.

MRS. B. R. FARR

* TERMS—CASH.
Jack Brunton, Auctioneer. 26-27
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' “A LONG GOOD WILL HIGH WAY"

9 b,$ c
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know how to save you time and money

IHE men who sell Sinclair Oils or drive
the Sinclair Truck in your neighborhood
would like to be acquainted with you. If
at any time you need outside advice re*

garding lubrication of your tractor, truck
or auto, do not hesitate to talk it over

with them.

Ifyour tractor is not acting right—tell
I them about it. If your automobile is not

running smoothly tell them about that.

I They may save you time and money by
i explaining how you may get better lubri-

cation. The driver of the Sinclair Truck is
a friendly neighbor of yours—whose job
is not only to sell oil but to be of service
to those along the road he travels. Test
him next time you see his green truck.

Let him give you a copy of “Oiling”—
Sinclair’s new help-booklet for motorists.

Sinclair.

Opaline
MotorOil

Seals Power at every Depee of Wear

w
\np £?/
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T' 6 Y 6tM -tHEkE'S A SAVING

TWO


